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Form 109B General Contract—Short Form 12-12-23 1M RP

Agreenient made the day of ‘ A.D. 192

‘etween the NORTHERN PA&?T@MTEWA‘Y EC‘OM'%ANY, hereinafte? ”)b!lﬂled the “Company”?and

BTN & J 800 # o Lk sl A0 o g B BTN,

hereinafter called the ‘“‘Contractor’.

The Contractor agrees to furnish all labor, services and material for, and construct, complete
and finish in the most thorough workmanlike and substantial manner in every respect to the satisfac-
tion of the Chief Engineer of the Company, within the time specified, and according to the specifica-
tions hereto annexed and made part of this contract W
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Date of : . : A
Rt e The work is to be commenced immediately and completed on or before the Hizd:

day of Jheaeat A.D.192 1.

i The prices to be paid by the Company for the work are as follows:
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Price for
extra work.

Estimates.
ayments:

etained
centage.

/ork when
and where
directed,

Transportation

For extra work done under written orders of the Engineer of the Company for which prices are

not named herein, the Contractor shall be paid the actual outlay in such work and ten per cent addi-

tional.

Approximate estimates of the work done will be made monthly and be paid on or about the
twentieth day of the following month, less however all previous payments and less ten per cent of such
estimates, which shall be retained until and as security for complete performance of this contract.

The Contractor shall earry on the work in such a manner and at such times and at such points
as the Engineer of the Company from time to time shall direct, but the Contractor shall have full control
of his employes and be solely responsible for all personal injuries caused in any manner by carrying on

any work under this contract.

free Lransportat
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Tnsurance ‘ Damage by fire to buildings or structures during construction will be made good by the Contrac-
tor, who will keep all structures fully insured until completion and acceptance by the Company. The
cost of insurance will be divided equally between the parties, the policies written in the name of both,
loss payable as their interest may appear, and deposited with the Chief Engineer.

The Contractor at final payment will execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Company under
his hand and seal, a valid discharge from all claims and demands growing out of or connected with this

contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these presents.

Witness as to the Company Northern Pacific Railway Company,

By

Witness as to the Contractor
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Form 109B General Contract—Short Form 12-1223 1M RP

Agreenment made the “leventa (1lth) day of July A.D. 192 &
.ctwcen the NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, hereinafter called the “Company’”’ and

s ¥, Lawsou of Jgattle, shington

hereinafter called the “Contractor”.

The Contractor agrees to furnish all labor, services and material for, and construct, complete
and finish in the most thorough workmanlike and substantial manner in every respect to the satisfac-
tion of the Chief Engineer of the Company, within the time specified, and according to the specifica-
tions hereto annexed and made part of this contract, drillimg and cs2ing one or
more 12 inch wells, not execeeding four in number, and not ex-
ceeding 100 feet in depth, at Terminal Yard, whburn, yvahington,

e o The work is to be commenced immediately and completed on or before the first (1lst) EX¥

completion
day of Septenber, A.D.192 4, f§£g£%;£é$m§§%w§ ah Y B 44 RmBlr 1o 24,

yor all laber, equipment and material, (except casing, drive
shoe, cement, sand c'!.(‘,ﬁ Lr wwel, which will be furnished by the
3ilway Company) ior drilling wells, per lineal foot -=--98.50

Prices for

St The prices to be paid by the Company fo

ror exira work such as pulling casing, placing perforated

01?1%5, screen or other device, iunstalling pump, testing, etc.,

furnishing ‘tooks, equipment and two (2) men, per hour--==5,00




Price for
extra work.

Estimates.
Payments:

Retained
percentage.

Worle when
and where
directed.

Transportation

For extra work done under written orders of the Engineer of the Company for which prices are
not named herein, the Contractor shall be paid the actual outlay in such work and ten per cent addi-
tional.

Approximate estimates of the work done will be made monthly and be paid on or about the
twentieth day of the following month, less however all previous payments and less ten per cent of such
estimates, which shall be retained until and as security for complete performance of this contract.

The Contractor shall carry on the work in such a manner and at such times and at such points
as the Engineer of the Company from time to time shall direct, but the Contractor shall have full control
of his employes and be solely responsible for all personal injuries eaused in any manner by carrying on
any work under this contract.

o free tx tation will be furnishéd in connection with

thils




Insurance

Damage by fire to buildings or struetures during construction will be made good by the Contrac-
tor, who will keep all structures fully insured until completion and acceptance by the Company. The
cost of insurance will be divided equally between the parties, the policies written in the name of both,
loss payable as their interest may appear, and deposited with the Chief Engineer.

The Contractor at final payment will execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Company under
his hand and seal, a valid discharge from all claims and demands growing out of or connected with this

contract.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these presents.

Witness as to the Company Northern Pacific Railway Company,

Witness as to the Contractor
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FYor drilling and casing one or more l2-inch wells, not
exceeding four in number, at the Northern Pacific Railway Conpany's
Terminal Yard at Auburn, XKing County, Washington, '

The wells shall be located at points indicated by stakes
set by the ingineer representing the Railway Company and sunk to
such a depth as directed, nmot exceeding one hundred (100) feet
in depth. "

The well shall be cased with standard twelve (i2) inch
well c¢asing for the full depth or as directed by the Ingineers,
the Railway Company to furnish the gasing.

Following the penetration of the water~bearing gravel
the well shall be tested from time to time to determine the
volume of the water available, On reaching the desired dopth'
and after punpiné the well continuously for two hours Or more,
as directed by the Engineer, the well shall be thoroughly
cleaned. If required the Comtractor shall install the suction
pipe and raise the casing to the top of the strainer or such
an height as directed by the Ingineer, The earth around the
casing excavated te elevation ginn and as directed by m
ingineer, the casing cut off at an olc‘utton to be IM by the
Zngineer and securely fastened ,1nto a block of couquh_ cast
round the casing as per plan attached, For this pm a gec~
tion of casing will be proviu‘ to tvou cutting,

_ If more than one well is necessary to tuauh an
supply of water required, auur wells shall be hunk. tt th tun









ceC
= L) F
i A.O‘ R
ile

r. L, Yager







crews

o A00
Just cace
drill




W-3326

St, Paul, July 25, 1942
ATR MATL

Mr, Bernard Blum
¢/o A, F, Stotler
181 King Street
Seattle, Washington

Referring to the attached papers starting with Superinten-
dent Burgess' letter June 16 to Mr, Grime about water supply in the
well south end of Auburn yard having been condemned:

Situations of this sort are rather perplexing because of
the uncertainty of the possible surface contaminations reaching the
lower water bearing depths which would be penetrated by a drilled
well. I have considered this in the light of similar situations in
the past and have come to the conclusion that it would be more than
a reasonable gamble to expect waterof an acceptable sanitary quality
from a drilled well in this location. The water would come from the
water bearing strata and there is reasonable promise that the over-
lying strata are sufficient seal to avoid contamination.

I therefore recommend we be authorized to proceed with the
drilling of a 6" well with company forces.

/ oufw
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11-33

(A) FROM

REPORT OF ACCIDENT

(D) AT (F) TIME o (G) DATE

(H) DIVISION (J) SUB-DIVISION (K) DIV’'N REPORT NoO

(M) TRAIN____ (QYGoND RV 1 o Sy ENGINE (U)ENGINEMAN__\

\
N
(W) NUMBER OF CARS IN TRAIN (X) NUMBER OF LOADED OR EMPTY CARS DAMAGED._A___* -
(SEE NOTE-1) \

(AB) NATURE AND BRIEF ACCOUNT OF ACCIDENT:

(AC) TRACK WILL BE CLEARED ABOUT__

(AD) ROUGH ESTIMATE OF AMOUNT OF DAMAGE TO EQUIPMENT f

(AF) NAMES, ADDRESSES, OCCUPATION AND NATURE OF INJURIE PERSONS INJURED:
(SEE NOTE-2)

(AG) NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF WITNESSES:

(AK) NAME OF DOCTOR CALLED,

(AM) DISPOSITION OF INJURED PERSONS:

(SG) SIGNATURE

B’
NOTE-1: This report to show only the number of cars involved in accident. Make report on regular message blank referring to{t fis

accident number and give initials and numbers of cars damaged and destroyed, also contents of loaded cars. If shipments are destn'oy d
or badly damaged give wayhbill reference. v !

NOTE-2: In reporting employees injured show probable number of days off duty. If person injured or killed is NOT an employee of the
Northern Pacific Railway, state if trespasser, civilian, coach or pullman passenger; give home address and ticket destination.




On Idaho Division,
August 18th, 1939

Mre Bernard Blum:

Referring to your letter to Mr. Sleoen of

August 12th, copy to me, about proposed wayside water treat=

ment at Auburn terminsl,

Is this absolutely necessary? Wish you would discuss

the matter with me on my returne
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The water station facilities at Auburn, except the standpipe

situated on the west side of the main tracks, are not joint account
with the G. N. Ry. Co. under contract dated Deec. 1, 1909.

In accordance with letter agreement June 12th, 1924 the G.N.Ry.
pays 25¢ per engine tank for water taken by them at this standpipe.
This rate was based on a computation to determine the cost of water
at that time, Inasmuch as the G. N. will be furnished treated water
upon completion of this improvement at an additional expense to the

N. P. Ry. Co. the 25¢ rate probably should be increased to cover the
additional cost of water treatment.

R. A. Hackenberg
7=24-39
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St. Paul, July 3, 1939,

Mre Je T. Derrig:

Plecse note file attached regarding the proposed weayside
treating plant at Auburn and request from Mr. Yager that an AFE be sub-
mitted promptly.

On the bottom of the file will be found my detailed estimate
dated November 30, amounting to $697.00 to cover the expenditure required,
and the plat of Auburn which is also attached shows in yellow the drinking
water lines now in use and in red the additional pipe lines required to
commect the drinking water system direetly with the city water supply so
that drinking water will be aveilable after we have treated weter in the
storage tank. The estimate also includes the new conmnection required
by the health authorities by which sanitary oity water will be supplied
over the top of the storage tenk in an emergency when the pumping plant
may be out of order. I understend Supt. Taylor was required to provide
this commection some time ago and it is therefore included in this
estimate as an A & B item, being deteil No. 5.

The explanation for the RFA may be made to read as follows:

"Aubwrn deep well water supply not only contains 3.7 greins per gallon
scale forming material but is also of corrosive neture, Since 1917 trouble
has been experienced with pitting and corrosion of fire box sheets, back
flue sheets, and combustion chembers on type Z-3 locomotives as well as
other locamotives operating on the Tacoma Division which receive any
appreciable quantity of water at Aubuwrn.

"The water consumption is 38,000,000 gallons per snnum, The
neutralizdtion of the solids in this water will create an estimated gross
amual saving of $2618. The increased cost for chemicals will amount %o
$996. per annum, and in addition there will be expense for attendance,
heat for the pump room during the winter season, additional electric power
and a slight increase in cost of water required -for drinking purposes,
making the total inorease in cost $1200. Deducting this from the above
gross savings leaves a net saving of $14018.

"The mixing machinery required for improving the treatment will be
furnished on loan basis by the National Aluminate Corporation and the labor
and material required by the N. P. to make the desired changes will amount
to $697, as per estimate attached.




"rhis improvement is recanmended as something to materially improve
locomotive operating conditions and reduce the cost of boiler repairs."”

Will you kindly return all papers with the RFA and I will
arrange for Mr. Grimm's approvel. &

5

Engineer of Water Service.




St. Paul, Minn., June 22, 1939.

File W-3
4538

MR. L. YAGER: Y

Replying to your letter of June 8, with return of file about
the installation of a wayside water treating plant at Auburn, which
it is estimated will require an investment of $697 and the treatment
will result in an annual saving of $1,418.

I heve had this matter Investigated quite thoroughly and
find that since the use of well water was started at Auburn in 1917
or 1918, we have experlienced considerable trouble with pitting and

corrosion of firebox sheets, back flue sheets and combustion chambers

on the Z-3 locomotives; also other locomotives on the Tacome Division

which take an appreciable amount of water at Auburn.

In view of the small investment required to provide suitable
water treatment and the estimated annual savings, I will approve an
AFE for water treating facilities to bring about the improvement in
conditions on the locomotives that you anticipates

2N

ecc Mr. E. Re Manor
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St. Paul, April 10, 1959,

Mre. L. Yager:

Referring to my previous report of November 30th covering the
matter of going to the use of Nalco treating meterials in place of soda
ash compound which is now used at Auburn with rather unsatisfactory results.

The problem is to eliminate the scale forming material now in
the water and at the same time produce a water which will not cause loco-
motive operating trouble and also be one which will eliminate corrosion,
of which we have had considerable complaint at that point.

This raw water conteins 3.7 grains per gallon scale forming
moaterial, and on the basis of a consumption of 38,000,000 gallons per
annun removal of this material will accomplish a saving on the basis of
13¢ per pound of $2618.00 per amun., To accomplish this we will make
use of 1/2 pound of Naleo No, 47, pulverized, phosphate tennin solution
per M gallons, and in addition use 1/4 pound of soda ash per M gallons
to obtain sufficient alkalinity to inhibit corrosion. The cost for these
chemicals amounts to $1612 per amnum, but we are now spending $616 for
soda ash stick compound so the net increased cost for chemical will be
$996. Under the new arrangement city water will be furnished for drinking
purposes only and on the basis of 4 gallons per day for each of the 430
employes the cost for city water will be $6.13 per month. We are now
paying $4.50 per month as the minimum rate on account of the 4" city meter
which supplies water to the storage tenk in emergencies. The inoreased
cost for city water per month will therefore be about $2.00, or say
$24.00 per annum,

The mixing machinery, which will be furnished by the National
Aluminate Corp. under their contract, will bd located in the present pump
room and it may be necessary to provide electric heat for use during the
colder days in winter., For this heat, and also operation of the small
motors the electric bill will probably be increased {60.00 per annum and
allow $10,00 per month or $120,00 per annum for daily attendence account
supplying the mixing vats with soda ash and No. 47 creates a total in-
creased cost per amnum of $1200,00., Dedueting this from the saving as
above mentioned leaves a net ennual saving of $1418.,00. The labor and
material to accomplish these changes as shown in my letter of Nov. 30
amounts to $697.00

I recommend this improvement as something to materielly improve
locomotive operating conditions and reduce the cost of boiler repairs.

Ertfinke Water Service.













Seattle, Washingten,
August 20th,1929.

Re: AFS Vou #65 amt $215.25 covering
Estimate #1, faver Traeger &
Jensen.

Auburn: Well at South end of
Frt. Yards, AFE 637-29 ED 106-29 SD

¥r. Bernard Blum:-

~ Please find attached herewith AFS
voucher #65 amount $215.25 favor Traeger & Jensen, covering
estimate #1 and final, account work in connection with
~driving well at south end of freight yard, Auburn,
Washington, under AFE 637-29 ED 106-29, contract dated
July 24th,1929.

Afifidavit covering this work is
also attached for your files.




FILE COPY OF VOUCHER

MembiNoii & Ly Lin L
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S8aint Paul, August 14, 1829,

Br. R, Hs Rnli':

Hovewith fley—exmendiopn, contract

with Traeger & Jexsen for drilling 4% we

11l in freight
yard at Auburn, togéther with Mr, Deo: ly's letter
of August Oth authorising me to execute.

The amount invoived is approximately

e810.00. No bond has been rejuired.

REG=8
enelo




Oon #5 Idaho Division,

Augnst 11th, 1929,

Mr. A. P, Stotlers
Herewith for delivery to the Contractor,
executed copy of contract with Traeger and Jensen for drill-

ing 4-inch well at Auburn, Wn,

Chief Englneer.




Saint Paul, Minn.,

August 7, 1929,

Mr ., Bernard Blum:

Your letter of August 2nd, 1nclosing proposed
agreement with Traeger and Jensen for drilling a 4-inch
well at Auburn, Washington: |

I return, herewith, both copies of the agreement
together with Mr, Donnelly's letter of August 6, authorizing

you to execute the agreement,

\%w& N»A“ ”’”
\F \MVJQ\L\K\/\

by U}
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Paul, August 2,
H. §. Steveng:

Herewith for execution contract with Traeger

-

for drilliing four inech well in the freight

end Jensgen
yard at Auburn, Washington. Bids received compare ae
follows:

Trasger and Jangen 210,00

2, F., Lawson Wo bid

¥. C. Jannsen Drilling Ceo 210,00

ATE estimate 210.00

Contract was awarded to Traeger and Jensen

ag they were located at Auburn.

Chief Engineer




Deattle, July 30, 1929,

I

lernard Blum;

Re: Auburn - Contract covering drill-
ing and casing of 4% well in freight
yvard

I enclose herewith form of contract dated July
24, 1929, with Traeger & Jensen for drilling and casing
of four inch well in freight yard at Auburn, Washington,
which was awarded in compliance with your wire Be51l of

11§95

Will you please have same executed on the
part of the Railway Company, after which réturn one copy
for the use of the contiractors. An additional copy is
included for your files,

A
AB

the ccontract amounts to only §$200,00 the
furnishing of a bond by the contractors was waived.

MW H

enc.,







8t. Paul, Minn., Auguet 6, 1929.

ir. H. L., Stevens,
Vice President.

Referring to your letter of August
returning proposed contract with Traeger and
for drilling 4~inch well in the freight yard
sashington?

This letter, when filed with the
Seoretary may be considered authorily for the
Engineer to execute the contract on behalf of
Company.

Encl.

" -
CO=k 1 »




D" 5% TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF |

\

St Pml July 28 1929
A F Stotler Seattls

OK award contraect drill 4" well Auburn to Traeger

and Jensen Be5l

Bernard Blum




Seattle, July 17, 1929.

Mr, Bernard Blums:

Re: Auburn - Well at South End Yard
Office

I hand you herewith summary of bids for the
drilling and casing of 4" well at South End Yard Office,
Auburn, Estimated depth of well 60 feet.

You will note that the two bids received are
identical. I recommend that the contract be awarded to
Traeger & Jensen, as they are & local concern and I am
informed that they have been located at Auburn for a nume
ber of years and are very reliable.

Original bide received also enclosed herewi th,.

MJW:H P - 777,
Lot 74 J /@/

€Nnc,




NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

Summary of bids for drilling and casing a 4" well at
South End Yard Office, Auburn,Washingtion.

N, C, Jannsen
Quantities Estimated Cost Traeger & Jensen Drilling Company

Lin.ft, Unit price Cost Unit price Cost Unit price Cost

For furnmishing all

material, labor, etec,

including drive shoe 60 3450 210,00 3.50 210.00 3.50 210,00
and pipe perforations

Office of Pistrict Engineer,
Seattle, Washington,

July 8, 1929.

NOTE - Proposal was also submitted to Mr. E. ¥. Lawson
who could not be reached.




NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

Summary of bids for drilling

and casing a 4" well at
South BEnd Yard Office

, Auburn,Washingtion,
N, C. Jannsen
ted ( L Traeger & Jensen Drilling Company
J

Quantities stim
Uz ;E :;’a 13 Tnit price Cost Unit price Cost

Lin.ft,

—

For furnishing all
material, labor, ete. ¥
including drive shoe 60 3.50 210,00

3.50 210,00 3.+50 210,00
and pipe perforations

Office of Distriet Engineer,
secttle, Washington,
O, 1929.

NOTE - Proposal was also s ubmitted
who could not be reached.




Form 3176 PROPOSAL 4-19-29 1M RP
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NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

You are hereby requested to submit a proposal for the

Work to be started immediately after award of contract and be completed on or before

The Company reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and, at its option, to require a bond

for the full estimated amount of the contract. If bond is required, the premium will be paid by the Com-
pany.

All proposals to be sealed, marked

and addressed to the Chief Engineer of the Northern Pacific Railway Company,/Saint -Paul, Minnesota.

Bids will be received until Noon

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

PROPOSAL
The undersigned hereby proposes to undertake the above described work, and, if this proposal is

accepted, agrees to enter into a contract with the Northern Pacific Railway Company, in the form hereto

attached and made a part hereof, and at the unit prices inserted in said form of contract by the under-
signed, and returned herewith.

Official Name of Partnership or Corporation

7
Official Position.... \—0 = A2 2707
7




Form 109B General Contract—Short Form 12-12-23 1M RP

.

Apreement made the day of A. D. 192
between the NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, hereinafter called the ‘“Company” and

/ VW&W\/

hereinafter called the “Contractor”.

The Contractor agrees to furnish all labor, services and material for, and construct, complete
and finish in the most thorough workmanlike and substantial manner in every respect to the satisfac-
tion of the Chief Engineer of the Company, within the time specified, and according to the specifica-
tions hereto annexed and made part of this contract

sz” e W&m /6/4-,5%4
7-7’6«'—6 o Wv—-zr‘»? A a0 €? s
Work ¥ {

MV;«B/,@CJ&M W&é@%

h -

R e

Rk The work is to be commenced immediately and completed on or before the

_ day of A. D, 192
b o The prices to be paid by the Company for the work are as follows:

#3 250

///szfﬁfw@mfé‘f‘ #ey M
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N\

Price for
extra work.

Estimates.
Payments:
Retained
percentage.

Work when
and where
direeted.

‘anlportahion

For extra work done under written orders of the Engineer of the Company for which prices are
not named herein, the Contractor shall be paid the actual outlay in such work and ten per cent addi-
tional,

Approximate estimates of the work done will be made monthly and be paid on or about the
twentieth day of the following month, less however all previous payments and less ten per cent of such
estimates, which shall be retained until and as security for complete performance of this contract.

The Contractor shall carry on the work in such a manner and at such times and at such points
as the Engineer of the Company from time to time shall direct, but the Contractor shall have full control
of his employes and be solely responsible for all personal injuries caused in any manner by earrying on
any work under this contract.




A

Insurance Damage by fire to buildings or structures during construction will be made good by the Contrac-
tor, who will keep all structures fully insured until completion and acceptance by the Company. The
cost of insurance will be divided equally between the parties, the policies written in the name of both,
loss payable as their interest may appear, and deposited with the Chief Engineer.

Release. The Contractor at final payment will execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Company under
his hand and seal, a valid discharge from all claims and demands growing out of or connected with this
contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these presents.

Witness as to the Company Northern Pacific Railway Company,

By

Witness as to the Contractor

T e JL@MM/







Form 3175 PROPOSAL 4-19-29 1M RP

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

You are hereby requested to submit a proposal for the

Work to be started immediately after award of contract and be completed on or before

The Company reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and, at its option, to require a bond
for the full'estimated amount of the contract. . If bond is required, the premium will be paid by the Com-
pany.

All proposals to be sealed, marked
and addressed to the Chief Engineer of the Northern Pacific Railway Company, Saint Paul, Minnesota.

Bids will be received until Noon

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

By

PROPOSAL

The undersigned hereby proposes to undertake the above described work, and, if this proposal is
accepted, agrees to enter into a contract with the Northern Pacific Railway Company, in the form hereto
attached and made a part hereof, and at the unit prices inserted in said form of contract by the under-
signed, and returned herewith.

Official Name of Partnership or Cor pomtmn% (' /W»- tgwﬁ .............

By.. L d é!,{




Date of
oompletion

Prices for
work.

Form 109B General Contract—=Short Form 12-12-23 1M RP

A aveement made the day of A.D. 192
between the NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY, hereinafter called the “Company” and

hereinafter called the “Contractor’.

The Contractor agrees to furnish all labor, services and material for, and construct, complete
and finish in the most thorough workmanlike and substantial manner in every respect to the satisfac-
tion of the Chief Engineer of the Company, within the time specified, and according to the specifica-
tions hereto annexed and made part of this contract

The work is to be commenced immediately and completed on or before the
day of A. D. 192
The prices to be paid by the Company for the work are as follows:




N

Price for
extra work.

Estimates.
Payments:
Retained
percentage.

Work when
and where
directed,

ransportation

For extra work done under written orders of the Engineer of the Company for which prices are
not named herein, the Contractor shall be paid the actual outlay in such work and ten per cent addi-
tional.

Approximate estimates of the work done will be made monthly and be paid on or about the
twentieth day of the following month, less however all previous payments and less ten per cent of such
estimates, which shall be retained until and as security for complete performance of this contract.

The Contractor shall ecarry on the work in such a'manner and at such times and at such points
as the Engineer of the Company from time to time shall direct, but the Contractor shall have full control
of his employes and be solely responsible for all personal injuries caused in any manner by carrying on
any work under this contract.




Insurance Damage by fire to buildings or structures during eonstruction will be made good by the Contrac-
tor, who will keep all structures fully insured until completion and acceptance by the Company. The
cost of insurance will be divided equally between the parties, the policies written in the name of both,
loss payable as their interest may appear, and deposited with the Chief Engineer.

Relense. The Contractor at final payment will execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Company under
his hand and seal, a valid discharge from all elaims and demands growing out of or connected with this
contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these presents.

Witness as to the Company Northern Pacific Railway Company,

Witness as to the Contractor
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st, Pml, February 28, 1929,

Mr., H, E. Stevens:

Forwarding voucher favor of N. Ce
Jannsen Drilling Company, amount "113.00, for labor,
etec. furnished on the Auburn wells.
¥e have two drilled.wells at Auburn which supply
water to the rounihouse, etc. Recently they began %o
fail and did not furnish the regquired smount. MNr. .Tz-m'l;en
was employed to cle.:zn out the perforations of the casing

which had become closed. The wells have been restored

so as to give ample mpply.

Chief Enginser.




Saint Pawl, Mareh 14, 1927.

‘

Hye. Ao Ve Brown:
Returning file received with your 1etter of
December 15th about suggestion of the City of Auburn that they furnish

the Raltwey Company with its water supply at tmt point.

I am attaching copy of My. Grime's letfer to Mr. Yager of

the 24th and Mr. Yager's tetter to me of the 28th, together with com-
parative analysis made of the presert Rallway water supply and the City
water supply. There is no practical difference in the guality of the
water from the standpoint of boller mainterance and the matter may
therefore be decided on the basis of cost to the Company of water from the
two sources.

The cost to us for furnifhing water srom the resent wells,
inctuding meintemnce and depreciation, runs between $40.00 and $50,00
per month, 1f the City are willing to furnish us an un-l1imited supply
at the price of, say, $45.00 per month, I recommend the proposition be
accepted,

Later analyses show present Clty water supply is relatively
better than previous sources but not encugh so to gustify making eny

substantial difference in the above recommendation.

Chief Engineer.




Saint Paul, March 12, 1927

¥r. H, E. Stevens: {/- f !

Referring to the carbon copy of your letter

in the attached file to Mr, Brown under date of December 29th

relative to the proposition of obtaining from the City of
Auburn water for our Terminal suppiy.

I took this matter up with Mr, Cook in arder
to obtain more details, as a result of which I received a
copy of Asst. Engineer Adems' complete repoft to Mr, Stotler
under date of January 6th. That repoft raised just one
guestion, and that was the difference in quality between
the old City supply end the new supply from €oal Creek.
Mr. Cook arranged to have analyses made of the latter supply
which showed up relatively better than our own supply and
that of previous sole source of the City supply.

It seems to me that the invesgtigation is
Nnow complete,'but I do not believe that the developments
warrant any change in the attitude expressed in the last

paragraph of your letter to Mr. Brown of December 29th,

[Chigf Engineer







Re: Becuring drinking
water from City of Auburn,
Wash. for Auburn Terminals.

Seattle, Wasgh.,
March 8, 1927,

1003-18

Mr, L. Yager,
Asst. Chief Engineer,
Saint Paul, Minn.

Replying to your letter of February 14
in re samples of water from the “uburn City water supply
derived from Coal Creek.

I am enclosing to you herewith copy of
District Engineer Stotler's report of March 4, with blue-
rint referred to attached; also copy of City Engineer
fallgreen's letter of February 24 to Assistant Engineer

y//dg}774;?'6523*~¢*£i

Adams.

ARC:L
Enecl.




Seattle, Wash.
March 4, 1927

Mr. A. K. Cook
Agst. Chief “ngineer
Seattle, VYashington

Be:'Pr0posed securing of water from the Town of
Auburn for Auburn Engine Terminals

Dear Sir:

Heferring to your letter of the 23rd ult.
regarding securing water from the Town of Auburn for the Auburn Engine
Terminals and asking what assurance there would be that the supply
would come from the new source at Coal Creek and also at what point
the Town proposes to connect its pipeline with the pipeline serving
the Nailway Company at the Auburn Terminals.

This matter was investigated by Assistant

Pngineer Adams and sttached is a letter from City Engineer Pallgrem

of Auburn, outlining the proposed Town connection with the . P. water
upply and alsé stating that if the Lailway Co. requires same that the
Town of Auburn would place a physical obstruction in the old pipe mains
80 that no water from the old supply would reach the N. P. system. All
water to be furnished the Railway Co. is to come from the Coal Creek
source.

Following is the information which I presume
has not been previously furnished in regard to the town of Auburn
supply, that ie, the elevation to top of N. P. water tank - the source
of supply in @oal Creek is 45 ft. above the top of H. Pe water tank and
the outlet in reservoir is 123 ft. above. The sbove is data secured
from the City Engineer's offices.

Attached is a portion of the Auburn statlon
plat on which City main is shown as located on 8th St. 5B - termination
beins at point marked "X" in red circle. The City Engineer advised
that if the Railway Co. is to secure water from the Town of Auburn
that they would extend the main over to the properiy line.

Yours very truly,

District Engineér.
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Auburn, Wash.,
February 24, 1927.

Mr. W. R. Adams,

Asst. Engineer,

Northern Pacific Railway,
Seattle, Washington.
Dear Sir:-

In reply to your reguest I would like
to say that if a connection is made between the City
of 4Auburn Coal Creek supply and the N. P. water system
it will be made in the following manner:

«The present 10" line on 8th Street will
be extended so that the connection can be made thereto.

The extension to be of satisfactory size. Also if

necessary a physical obstruction will be placed in the

old pipes so that no water from the old West side supply

can reach the N. P. System.

Yours truly,
City of Auburn, by
J. A. FALLGREEN

City Engineer.




2 Saint Paul, February 14, 1927
N

Mr. A. R. Cook:

You have undoubtedly by this time received a
copy of Engineer of Tests report No. 37664, analysis of Auburn
City water supply direct from waste way of hydraulic ram.

This analysis is considerably bettern than
samples previously submitted. This may be due to the fact
that this supply is always better than the previous one or

seasonal varistion., A more definite knowledge
econcerning the sourwe of -supply will be necessary
dietions can be made

The
an interesting point =28 brough ABS Engineer Adams
letter of January 6th in which he states that the City now
has two supplies, the new one from Coal Creek, apd states that
he is not sure that the new Coal Creek supply bets as far
west as the depot where previous sample was taken, ﬁuexg did
the City propose to give us a connection and what assurance
have we that we would always get water from the néw Coal Creek
supply? I do not desire to have too much significance attached
to the fact thet the last an=s gis is better than
The ratio of improveme 5 . &
have a minor influenc the total incrustation in th
and conseqguently littlg influence on the increased

the supply.

hsst. Chief Bhgipneer







OFFICE OF ENGINEER OF TESTS

REPORT NO 7664

St. Paul, Minn.,....... ‘___(_)hr““rv 11th, 1927

‘ator Jervice
ANALYSIS OF WATER

Station Auburn,

supply direct from
Source of Sup o ¢ :
waste way of

Grains Per U. S. Gallon

Oxides of Silica, Iron, and Aluminum

o4l
091

Calcium Carboﬁate

Maglaesium Carbonate

Incrusting
Solids
Producing
Scale

Calcium Sulphate

Magnesium Sulphate

Calcium Chloride

Magnesium Chloride

TOTAL INCRUSTING SOLIDS

Alkali Carbonates

Non-
Incrusting
Solids
Producing Alkali Chlorides
Foaming

Alkal i»AVSuLpljates

Alkali Nitrates

TOTAL NON-INCRUSTING SOLIDS

TOTAL MINERAL SOLIDS

REMARKS: Incrusting Rating - Good
Foaming Rating - Good

7(3) '
Oy, Yfi.?.:‘f‘r\/
Br. Stotler,Dist.Bngr.,.Seattle, ¥n.

Engineer of Tests.




1386 ’ TIME FILED

##  TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF

R. Cook, Seattle

Abdomen las sample of water for analysis

forwarded to P 3, 3=70




Saint Paml, Jamuary 31, 1927,

Nr. As Vo Brom:
Your letter of the 25th about iuburn water supply.

Claim has been made that the samples we received and

analyzed were not truly representative, and we therefore arranged to

obtain addit ional samples of the City supply. I will advise you

further as soon as these have been received amd reported on.

Chief Mngineer.




seattle, January 25, 1927.

lire He Ee Stevens:

My letter December 15, enclosing papers with regard
to officials of the City of Auburn approaching us with an offer

to furnish us water at that point.

Can you at this time let me have your opinion as to
how the City supply compares with our supply is so far as

usability is concerned, e tce

A V Brown













L

TIME FILED

N. P, 1386

“# TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF | .

Paul Minn Jan 12 1929

Y16 Deec.20th Auburn water supply G8

L Yaraorx




Re: Becuring drinking
water from the City of
Auburn, Wash.

Seattle, Wash.,
January 12, 1G27.

1003-18

i Yager,
Asst. Chief Engineer,
Saint Paul, Minn.

; Pursuant to your telegram of December 30,
I am enclosing to you herewith copy of #sst. Engineer
Adams' report on the cost of water supply at Auburn, Wash.

_ The matter of making up this statement
has been delayed account of other work apparently more
‘important. I have not had an opportunity to check up
the figures nor have I the data from which to take them
but it seems to me that Mr. Adams' estimate of the
annual cost of operating the present plant at the Auburn
terminal is generously high. In the body of the report
you will note that 16% of the power used by Auburn is
arbitrarily charged to the pump. I have no information
a8 to how this percentage is arrived at nor by whom it
was established. It seems to me, however, that it is
too high.

/9—,/(3. AR
ARC:L

Enel.
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ater. The City water having 5.63 gralns of inorust-
solids per U.S. gal while in several aamples of our vell wiier
incrustines E8IXY solids varies from 4.06 to 5.04 .
The former gravity supply that we had at Auburn was almost
ugses and you will remember that when we started
there was a great deal 0f criticism ibout
finally found that most of t he trouble wae due
to the failure of the oil ssparator at the staitionary
properly function. It is true that it is now necessary to
the switch engine twioc® 2 month instead of once 3s forn

me that this his been done without incre<sing the

further anzlysis of the city water made
necessa ag we are oper=-
iditional cost over whan we*

perfec

her propositlon- viz the ability of the
furnish us cheaps rvater than we 2re getting at present.

I Q0K ! " X vith ¥r. p‘].LV ren, the

but he would no even give me an eatimite of wha

nh
cix

arge us, he said tha he expected that thse N.P would
bid of waiht it was worth to us , 1ien the city would come back
3 counter propositi-n 2and that an agre vble compromise could

reache He s:1id that the city would t

d.
water free for 3 months,or lomger if necessary, ¢ - 3 determige

the actual value of their water to use I however do not adviase this
‘@ an analysis ould show the respective merlits of the water and

80 in view of th argument in the 2nd paragraph above.




- Regarding the cost to us of operating the presentlg}int-

e
roundhouse 2nd shops 2% Auburn 1is on one meter and

“
of the cost of the current XB¥ is arbritrarilly
charged against the pumping plant. XXKAXEXE This amounts to

1

between #40.00 a2nd

A, -

£50.00 per month. It would pay to hive a meter
installed ifor something like a year a0 that any argument of thi
this kind could be e ffeotively settled in the future. I am un-
able to s y definitely héw much current is uzed or how much water
is used either. However assuming that 350,000 gals are used per day
or approximately 1,000,000 cu £t per month, ( this assumption is
probably fair for a busy time ,but not for this month as business
in not good right now, this assumption might even be said to
approximate 2n average) current would cost us about $40.00 per
month. sttached is an estin 3 of the annual cost of eperating the
punping plant on the abov gaumpt i pepreciation, interest,
repairs labor, and cost of electricity are all included.

If we w 0 take water from the ocity 1t would be neceasiry

to m2int2in the preo-ent plant for a reserve , inasmuch as we now hive

and therefore the only cost t¢d7"3 rould be eliminating ¢ the X

last two items which are cos f electricity 2nd services of AX
attendant 2 totzl of $543.00 per yezr or about $45.00 per month.

To supply us water t An equal rate to what we would save the

clty would therefore have to supply us with water at the rate of

0.045 per 1000 o. ft or 0.008 per 1000 gals. Their present rate

¥ 1s a sliding scale up to 20,000 c. ft beginningat 0.15

per 100 ¢. ft and ending at 0.04 per 100 ¢. ft for water in KEXE
xcees of 20,000 o. ft per month. With 30% off to industrial con-

TS .

it
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rem=>int 1ldle it would probably depreciste

n on my estimate, comparative Ki¥

do

ey
&

ater from ity trey could connect

equate supply from the present mains ¥X

y little pipe line would necd to be laid.

from wells een known to change from

water may get better or worse , EXXX&XXI

dad

y 2t some time or other necd city XX

lagt t

il

3
L=

Herider has for vOo or XXX

to Mr. Burnham monthly samples of water

5 1s to0 be kept up for a year. Mr.

Bpurn-

Now our w-ter 1is standing upe

-

the only o¢onaidera

ity can not possioply supply us water

recommend
our wells.,

4+

Yours tculy,




F 4

™ Lstimate of annual cost of oderating the Auburn Pumping
), _

Plant on basis of using 250,000 gallons ver day or approximately

1,000,000 cu.ft, of water per month,

Depreciation & Interest included
Total cost of plant $12,500.00 ~ AFE 396-24
6% Interest on $12, 500,00 $ 750

Depreciation on pump,motor,wiring, $1436% 15 yrs. 96

" on Bldg.pipe line,wells, etec. $8215%-3O yrs. 274

etLe 1 =} i 3 o o 4% ! X
on concrete pit, excavation etc. $2849% 50 yrs 57
Repairs on motor & pump : 60
Repairs on Building & pipe line 75

Services of Attendant 2 hrs. a week @ .60 62

Cost of Electricity
.01 per K.W,
670 gals.per min. = 6 hours per day

12 x 30 x 6 x 25 x 746
(Mo) (Dy) (Hr) (hp) (EW) x .01
.08 (Bfficiency of motor)

Total annual cost

Cost per 1000 cu.ft. $0.1545
" " 1000 Gals 0.0206




TIME FILED

“Twn  TELEGRAM—BE BRIEF

pee,

ee General Superintendent's file in connection

with city of fer to furnish water at Auburn. DPlease check up
electric current for our own
meter 1is used. If not, advise method of

current chargeable to pumping water. ‘hat other

inst




Seint Paul, December Z9th, 1946

Mrs Ae Vo Browns

Returning cceived with

15th

o

Compeny with a supply at that point,

"o

m attaching Mre. Grime's letter

<

Yager's letter to
the present Ra:

supplye practical

from the boiler maintenznce and fthe

£ wx

to the Company of water

decided

Ly ua
Ul L2

for
including

per month.

r

e City of Auburn that they

o o o =
e present

tween 40,00 and

your letter of December

furnish the Railway

. Yager of the

he City water

mality of the water

matter may therefore be

irom the two

Sources,

‘lieLlu,

wH0«00

, TP s =) -y o
furnisn us en

at the price of, saj I recommend the

accepted.




Saint Paul, Dec. 28, 1926,

¥Mr. H. B, Stevens,

Chief Bngineer.

Referring to the attached file concerning the sug-

gestion that we purchase water from the City of Auburn, re-
ceived with your lettér of Dec. 22:

Next sttached you will find Mr. Grime's letter of
Dec. 24, together with print of a part of the Auburn station
plat.

Differences in analyses such as are shown for the
Northern Pacific wells are quite normel in supplies of this
character. There is nothing of practical value in the diff-
erence in the quality of the city water as compared with the
water from ﬁhe Northern Pacific wells, and the quality of the
water, therefore, cannot be a factor in the suggested charge
ags a source of supply.

The city water supply is obviously entirely satis-
factory from the standpoint of quality. The change to city
supply, if made, should be based on & flat rate rer month
egqual to the Northern Pacific cost of furnishing its own sup-

Ply rather than upon a rate per thousand gallons of water wmed.




)\\
¥r. H. BE. Stevens.

Ordinerily a suggestion of this kind would be altogether
out of place, but since the city wa;ter is a gravity supply
and there is an sbundant surplus, any return which the city
obtains from a sale of the surplus will be that much net
revenue. The Northern Pacific supply is satisfactory, both

from the standpoint of quality and cost,

/

I /v’
/
-ry(/// / /{/«7 ,(/ ////V‘ S—
ABsst. //chﬂéf Engineer.

&




®t, Paul, Minn., Dec. 24
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JOR0 X OO0 X SCOOOOO0GK X0 300K

N/ LYSES - AUBURN, WASHINGI

N.P.Wells 94/25  Trace 0.48 4,54
" " 1ASR6 ) 3a9% 8.74

City water 12426 0.70 ' 3 0.80 ° 643

Office of Engineer of Laler Service
Juint Paul, Minnesos
December 24, 1926

"




Yellowstone Divn.,

Dgcember 22, 1926.

:;:I‘- L. Y\nl er;
Herewith file about suggestion that we purchase water

2 .1

from the City of Luburn, Wish you and Mr,. Grime would check this

over and ot me have yowr recommendations.

Chief Englnecr,.




OFFICE 0F ™\

C"ilEr ;Nra{\.p ER|

1926

Seattle, Washingtone w
ST. PAUL, W
December 15, 1926. '“\"‘L

¥re He Ze Stevenst

I enclose somw papers in regard to officials of the

City of Auburn approaching us with an offer to furnish us water at
that pointe You will note an analysis of clty water and also of
our water. Apparently it is ceosting us about $50.00 per month to
maintain and operate our plant with an estimated consumption of
8,000,000 gallons per month or «00625¢ fer thousand gallon. The
City have not given us any idea of what they would charge but if
they have a considerable surplus it is probable that they would
name an extremely low price and that they could do this because
of our quantity consumption.
With return’ of papers 1 would be glad to know how

you feel the City supply compares with our supply in so far as

usability is concerned, etcCe

5
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py of print dated September 10,

two walls drilled last yoar for Auburn

Grime familiorize himself
QO TT s ) ¢ ring the yditions 1
he pumping eluipnent,

and he should check up from time to timeé on the performange of

,b"-,- » ""!,,-
VIPE S Walls,

Chiaf Engineex.
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Form 821 61224 1M 1)

NORTHERN PACI RAILWAY CO.

OFFICE OF ENGINESR OF TESTS.
REPORT NO.. 52886 . .
St. Paul, Minn.,...... 8
s Spokane, Vn.
ANALYSIS OF WATER
Sentin by.. ... A, F.St0tler , Station.....Aubuyn, Washe . o

Test Request No Source of Supply oo B WL ol T T

Grains Per U. S. Gallon

Oxides of Silica, Iron, and Aluminum 0.20

- Caleium Carbonate 1,95

Magnesium Carbonate 1425

Incrusting
Solids Calcium Sulphate
Producing
Scale Magnesium Sulphate

Caleium Chloride

Magnesium Chloride

TOTAL INCRUSTING SOLIDS

Non- Alkali Carbonates
Incrusting
Solids Alkali Sulphates
Producing
Foaming Alkali' Chlorides

Alkali Nitrates

TOTAL NON-INCRUSTING SOLIDS
TOTAL MINERAL SOLIDS

AR Inorusting Ratimg - Good
Fosming lating - Bood
g;g(l) ?
C~~HEs (3) V

g2 (2)

k. e RBdidinrmiAive,

Er&ineer of Tests.




Sentin by.. ...

Test Request No

Ny s X, Sotler . . ...

Form 821

6-12-24

NORTHERN PACI RAILWAY CO.

OFFICE OF ENGINEER OF TESTS.

REPORT NO

ANALYSIS OF WATER

Source of Supply Noe 1 well

Grains Per U. S. Gallon

Incrusting
Solids
Producing
Scale

Non-
Inecrusting
Solids
Producing
Foaming

Oxides of Silica, Iron, and Aluminum

1,06

Calcium Carbonate

SE
o)

Magnesium Carbonate

1,14

Caleium Sulphate

1,60

Magnesium Sulphate

Caleium Chloride

Magnesium Chloride

TOTAL INCRUSTING SOLIDS

Alkali Carbonates

Alkali Sulphates

Alkali Chlorides

Alkali Nitrates

TOTAL NON-INCRUSTING SOLIDS

TOTAL MINERAL SOLIDS

REMARKS:

Incrusting Rating - Good
Foaming Hating - Good

ow(1) +
CC--HES i;s t/
8z (2

Engineer of Tests.




Sent in by

Test Request No

Form 821

NORTHERN PA

OFFICE OF ENGINEER OF TESTS.

REPORT NO.. 92884 =

A, F.,Btotler

Source of Suppl

6-12-24

IC RAILWAY CO.

y. Baken from pump while

operating nommally pumping from both Wells

Grains Per U. S. Gallon

Incrusting
Solids
Producing
Scale

Non-
Inerusting
Solids
Producing
Foaming

Oxides of Silica, Iron, and Aluminum

Lrace

Calecium Carbonate

1,57

Magnesium Carbonate

088

| Calcium Sulphate

1,61

Magnesium Sulphate

Calcium Chloride

Magnesium Chloride

TOTAL INCRUSTING SOLIDS

Alkali Carbonates

Alkali Sulphates

Alkali Chlorides

Alkali Nitrates

TOTAL NON-INCRUSTING SOLIDS

/ TOTAL MINERAL SOLIDS

REMARKS:

Incrusting Rati - Good
Foeming Hating ~ Good
ow(l)

o

CC-=-HES (S

8% (2)

G

"URNHAM

Engineer of Tests.




Form 821 6-12-24 1M RP

NORTHERN PACI@NC RAILWAY CO.

OFFICE OF ENGINMER OF TESTS.

;A A T My, A%, Stotler, Pistrict Engineer, Seattle, Washe . . .~~~ o
ANALYSIS OF WATER
Sent in by ... . Ae Fo Btobler . . Station Auburn, Washe o
Teot BodudstiNa: . 2. bl Bul 100 S0 (G I e Source of Supply SWpply line at roundhouse
Grains Per U. S. Gallon
Oxides of Silica, Iron, and Aluminum 0.35
Calcium Carbonate 1,57
Magnesium Carbonate 087
Incrusting ¥
Solids Caleium Sulphate 1,54
Producing S
Scale Magnesium Sulphate -
Calcium Chloride -
Magnesium Chloride |

TOTAL INCRUSTING SOLIDS

Non- (| Alkali Carbonates -
Incrusting
Solids Alkali Sulphates b
Producing
Foaming ) Alkali Chlorides Q.48
(| Alkali Nitrates Irace
TOTAL NON-INCRUSTING SOLIDS
’ TOTAL MINERAL SOLIDS
REMARKS: Inorusting Rating ~ Good

Foaming Rating - Good

This sample sent in to replace sample taken from tank
which was lost transit due to broken jug.
(1)
CC-~HES (3)
8Z (2)

H. G. BURNL AN,

Engineer of Tests.




Re: Fumpir

AUDUTTN ,







Re: Tesat of water from
Auburn, Wash.

Seattle, Wash.,,
June 19, 1925.

1003-18

Mr. H. B. Stevens,
Chief Engineer,
Saint Paul, Minn.
Dear Sir:i=

I am enclosing to you herewith copy of
health report made by State Sanitary Engineer, Depart-
ment of Health, on the water from the #uburn wells for
drinking purposes.

You will note that the water is of the

best quality for that purpose as far as any contamine

ation is econcerned.

Yours truly,

Gl okl




220 Douglas Building

:
e , ,
ceattle, Washe.

jater received 6/10/73

nure

o e

Laboratory.

ratory examination determines: r - &l of pollution at the

re t 2 Be. Coll per 100 ccs. or
mnsidered unsafe, unless the Sanitary Survey ¢

be without sanitary

sanitary Engineer.




>°

St. Paul, Minn., March 17, 1925.

Mr. A. R. Cook,
Asst. Chief Wngineer,

- s 3 P &l
Seattle, Wash,

Dear Sir:
Raferrving to your letter Uf'Jﬂ“””TV 14th in
T;rerl to material for Auburn well on BD requiesition 1165,
Material due on requisition H=-36604 was chipped

cormplete Tebruary 2nd.

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer




fNeferring to your letter of Jan.17th

maéteriel ordered on ®WD-1165

covering electrical material for Auburn well.

Ihe material due on requisition

H=36604 was shipped complete keb.2nd.
Dp P

3/14/25
L




g§t. Paul, ¥inn,, Feb, 21, 1925%.

Ur. A, R. Cook,

Asgt., Chief Engineer,
Seattle, Wash.

Deay £ir:

Referring to your letter of January l4th

in regard to material for Auburn well on BD requisition
24

1145,

Yaterinl 4due on GOK 17845 was shipped complete
by Crane Company on February llth,

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer







gt. Paul, ¥inn,, Feb. 5., 1925,

Mr. A. R. Cook,
Asst. Chief EBngineer,
Seattle, Wash.

Dear 8ir:

Referring to your letter of January l4th re-
garding material ordered on ED=1165 for Auburn Well.

See my letter of January 28th advieing-you aeg 1o
matarial due on §T=36592 having been forwarded. T am now
advised that the 10 x 28" jux. reservoir due on '7273{?‘591
was shipped January 31st, in N. P. 17266,

Yours truly,




to your letter of Jan.1l7th,
regaerding mete ;1 ordered on ED-1165 cuvering
electrical meterida for Auburn Well,
10x28" Aux.reservoir due B-3 591

shipped Jen.31lst & N.P.17266.

C.C.Ke.

A
A

\

s /08
9//>/' e J

L




A4 T

referring to your letter of January id4th,

material for Auburn Well on iD=1165.
3

vas Torwarded

waterigal




2. B.Stevens:
Referring to your letter of Janl?th,
terial ordered on ED-1165 covering

eleetrical material for Auburn Well.

on 3T-36592 was for-

warded Jan8th im N.P.40401, and balance of material

due on various reguisitions being rushed all possible,

will advise further.




FORM 1386

Telegram—Be Brigf .

v A
St. Paul, ¥inn., Jan. 21, 1925,
A R Cook

Seattle, Wasgh

L-13 Pump shipped January 15th M=26

H B stevens

Time Filed

M.




.&H.E. Stevens:

reg:rding pump for Auburn Water Station due on ,85K-15865.

Referring to your letter of Jan.1l9th,

Wish to advise materigl in question

was shipped Jan.15th by Alan G Cary & Co.







Saint Faul, Janusary 19th,

»:-i 'ﬂ’! co }':17'191-
Genarnl Storekeerer

dvige when we may expect pump

ion covered hy ED=1091, GSE~-15868.

Tours traly,

Chief tngineer,




Saint Paul, Jemuary 19th, 1925,

2

L:;'.' . C e e }’:yle-
General Storekeerpsr

Desr Sire

Referring to your lotter of the 9th, desk 4, in regard

well streiner on GSK-1378%:

Agssistant Chief HEngineer, Mr. Cook, a2dvises thst the
comyrenion flange was received some time in December but theot he
"omitted to mdvise of same. ‘

Yours truly,

Chief IEngineecr.




& FORM 1386 % e
~ ‘Telegram—Be Brief "

“

172 et gl
Seattle jan 17 19256 H E Stevens
Stpaul
When may we expect pump for Auburn Water station L-13.

A R Copok




PORES 1386

) Telesram—Be Brief

Jones

Brainerd

Rush all possible material due B-3659);Auburn, sdvising.ME-663

/’.
S

C. o<k

e
zw/i)yé/za:tnl Jan.1l7th.




FORM 1388

Telesram—Be Brief

H‘!‘l sh :ll 14 X 3ad ] o taris ' D £ 4 A
pos n ; -‘(1 iue ‘H—jf_v()':‘/% 1",ut='.iI‘n, ?’1\," ?inkﬂ




¢
Jan.l9

Rush gll nossible Haterial

'elegram-—-Be Brief

FORES 1586

Humes

50 . Tecome

due “Te3¢

5
ot

Auburn, edvising.ME«663

of Jan.17th.



HE-663

lease hurry
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